

12 MACT 349/23
KAMLA DEVI OTHERS Vs. ANIL KUMAR

08.11.2023

Present: Sh. Anurag Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Anuj Singh Rana, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 with R1
in person.
None for R3/Insurer.

Some more time sought by R1 & R2 to file WS. Let
advance copy be supplied to opposite side. One last and final
opportunity is given to file WS.

Now be come up for filing of WS by way of last
opportunity /framing of issues on 11.01.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
08/11/2023