

MACP No.349/23
Kamla Devi & Ors. Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

11.01.2024

Present : Sh.Anurag Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Anuj Singh Rana, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
None for R-3 / insurer.

WS filed on behalf of R-1 and R-2. Copy supplied.

Notice be issued to R-3 through IO, on filing of PF by
petitioner, and be put for further proceedings on **16.03.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/11.01.2024