

41 MACT 400/21
KAMAL Vs. ADESH KUMAR

42 MACT 317/22
ROHAN Vs. ADESH KUMAR

23/01/2024

One regular steno is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. C.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. S.K. Chocksey, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through
VC.

Time sought by parties to file relevant citations.

Be put up for filing of citations on **24.02.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
23/01/2024**