

38 MACT 299/21
ANIL KUMAR BISHT Vs. SUNI YADAV

11.02.2026

Present : Mr. Ashok Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.
Petitioner not present.
Mr. Anand Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-2.
Mr. Manu Garg, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks time to file written submissions. He is directed to supply advance copy to the opposite side and be filed on record before the next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on **19.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/11.02.2026